KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1234628

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M—

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700

Address 2: BOX 783188

APINo 15 15-109-21101-00-00

Spot Description:
NESWNWNE g 25

S. R.32 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 13

City: WICHITA State:KS
Contact Person: John Niernberger

Zip: 67278 . 3718787 -

803 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section
2232

County: __Logan

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Phone: (3’16 ) 691_9500 Lease Name: Brian Ottley Well #: 1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LKC (Perfs): 4091-4095
Formation: Fort SCOtt (Perfs): 4421-4426
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LKC BOPD: 187 MCFPD: OOO BWPD: 389
Formation: FOI't SCOtt sopp: 0-08 MCFPD: .00 BWPD: —
Formation: BOPD:___ = MCFPD:_____ = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No

I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9/18/2014

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 12/10/2014

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Applicant Well: #1 Brian Ottley
All Wellson Offsetting Leases within % Mlile Radius
Name and AddressofLessee of Record or Operator
On Offsetting Leases

Logan/Gove County, Kansas

Prepared By: Scale: Date:
Justin Clegg 1 :21,600 August 1, 2014




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Brian Ottley
830° FNL & 2232’ FEL
Section 25-13S5-32W
Logan Co., KS

Township 13 South, Range 31 West
Gove County, Kansas

Sec. 19; N/2, Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

SW/4 P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278

Sec. 30: NE/4, Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Lot 1 of the
N/2NW/4,
E/2N/2NW/4,
E/2SE/M4

S2NW/4, Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

N/2SW/4

Township 13 South, Range 32 West
Logan County, Kansas

Sec. 24: ALL Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Sec. 25: NW/4NE/4  Ritchie Exploration, Inc,

ALL, less the Brian Ottley
NW/4NE/M4 1840 CR 12
Oakley, KS 67748

Operator: #1 Campbell 19ABC

Operator: #1 Joseph,
#2 Joseph,
#3 Joseph,
#4 Joseph,
#1 Joseph-Hess

Operator: #1 Sticben 30BC,
#2 Stieben 30BC

Operator: #1 Eaton Trust
Operator: #1 Brian Oitley

Landowner



Proof of Publication

State of Kansas,
County of Logan, ss:

Ber ]r%, (zlovar

of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he/she
is the editor of THE OAKLEY GRAPHIC.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post office of its publication;

THAT sald newspaper has a general paid circulation on a dai-
ly, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in LOGAN County, Kan-
sas and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and
has been printed and published in LOGAN County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a
regutar issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the _Z _ day of @bi_ 20 ]_i

2nd Publication was made on the day of J20
3rd Publication was mads on the day of , 20
4th Publication was made on the day of 20
5th Publication was made on the day of ,20
6th Publication was made on the day of ,20
Publication fee $ 49 LD

Affidavit, Notary's Fees

Additional Gopies

.. ("

(Slgned)

Witness my hand this 5 day of tDQ t.ch} YW 20/ é‘

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _ 5"

day of &gc..?méi , 20 /(/ .
L0004, C 2o ond
O {Notary Public)
My commission expires (:) T O 8

A, KELLY C. AM{)ERSQNJ

£

H Noloy Poits - Slate of Harsas
My Appt. Expires Februery 7, 2018°




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchail, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation

on & daily basis in said County, which said o Fof yau, are hireb
newspaper has been continuously and 1 Exclaralon, .

oilcailon o commence he ¢oi _ml
4 ) oL,

uninterruptedly published in said County for niore
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mait
matter at the United States Post Gffice in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a frue copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entite Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 30th of

August ap._ 2014, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiani {urther says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

o Il

Subscribed and sworn (o before me this

2nd Day of September, 2014

£ , JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
ERLE! Notary Public ; Staje of Kansas
My Appt. Explres /E ({0

Nﬁt«ﬁhﬁl’i\c_sﬁl gwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $125.60



KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION

= : Oil. & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION
CO N F E D [;NT EAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

[l

NN

1095055

Form AGO-1

Juna 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
Alf blanks must be Filled

. WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-109-21101-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__ 4757 APINo. 15 -
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description: 143'S & 78'E of W2NWNE
Address 1: _8100E 22ND STN #700 _ﬁgﬂi\%—ﬂi Sec. 25 Twp. 13 8. R. 32 ] East[f] West
Address 2: BOX 783188 803 Feetfrom [¥] North/ LI South tine of Section
City: WIGHITA Siafe: KS Zip: 67278, + 2@8____ 2232 . Feet from E__?] East lj West Line of Section
Contact Person; __John Niernberger Footages Caloulated from Nearest Outside Sactlon Corner:
Phone: (510 y_691-9500 Zine Ohnw [dse Dlsw
CONTRAGTOR: License #0008 County:_-egan
Name:, _Murfin Brilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Brian Otlsy Welt#t: |
Wellsite Geologist: Bob Peterson Fleld Name:
Purchaser;  NERA : Producing Formation; _LIKC, Marmalon
Deslgnale Type of Completion: Elovatlon; Ground: 2893 Kelly Bushing: 2903

¥} New Well [] Re-Entry [} workover Totat Depth; 4790 __ Plug Back Total Depth: 4875

v} oit ] wsw (] swp 1 stow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemenled at: 224 Feel

[1 Gas []o8A {1 ENHR {]sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used?  [/] Yes [ INe

[]os [ esw f_] Temp. Abd. If yas, show depth set: 2355 Fest

{1 M (Coal Bed Msthane) If Alternate Il completion, cement clrculated from: 2365

thodi ., et}

L1 cathodic [] Other (Gors, Expl, sic) feet depth to: 0 Wl 550 ex emt.
If Workover/Re-eniry: Old Weil Info as follows:
Operator:

Drilllng Fluid Management Plan
Well Narmne: (Data must be collected from the Reserva Pil)
Or'%al Comp- Date: Original Total Depth: Chioride content: 15000 aom Fluid volume: 890 bbls
Deepent Re-perf, Conv. fo ENHR Conv, to SWD
pening L] Rops L Conv oENHR L] Conv Dewaterng method used: Evaporated
[} Conv. to GSW

[} Plug Back: Plug Back Tota Depth Locatlon of Auid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[T Dual Completion Permit #:

. Leasa Name: Licenss #:

[] swp Parmit #: 0

[ ENHR Permit f: Quarter Seoc. “Fwp S. R { JEast] jwast

[] csw Permit Counly: Permit#
06/06/2012 06/18/2012 08/21/2012

Dafe Reached TD Completion Dale or

Spud Date or
Recomplstion Date

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby cerlify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the ol and gas indusiry have been fully complied with
and the statements hereln are comptlete and correst to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letfer of Confldentlality Received
Date: 09/27/2012
D Confidential Release Dafe:
@ Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
] uic Distribution
At [ 0 [Jm Approved by: M8 pate; 09/28/2012
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10950565

Operalor Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lease Nama: Brian Ottley Well #: 1
sec. 26 Twp.13 s R32 F1East [7]West Counly: _Logan

INSTRUCTIONS: Shovw imporiant lops and base of formations penelrated. Detail all cores, Report all final coples of drifl stems {ests ghving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-n pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, boltom hola temperature, fluld
recovery, and flow rates If gas fo surface test, along with final chart(s). Aftach extra sheet if more space is neaded. Allach complete copy of alt Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyad, Altach final geological well site report.

Drill Slem Tesls Taken Yes [ }No [ 1log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Batum
Samples Sent {o Geological Survey Yes [ INo Attached Atiached Attached
Cores Taken (es No
Electrlc Log Run Yes [ INo
Electric Log Submitted Elecironically Yes [ INo

(if rio, Subrmif Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Inducton
Compensalted Density/Neutron

CASING RECORD Mew [ JUsed ]
Report all strings set-conduclor, surface, intermediate, producilen, ete,
s | e | smewy T [ o |oEma |G| HRET
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 224 Common 175
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4698 ASG 225 10% Pl 2% el U CDITS etk e

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD .

Purpose: Depth ‘Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

- Perforate

—— Protect Casing .

— Plug Back TD

—— Plug Off Zore

Shots Per Foat PERFORATION REGORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeza Record
Specify Footage of Each Intervat Perforated {Ameunt and Klnd of Material Used} Depth

4 4421-4426 500 Gals 15% NE Acid w/Cla-Sta
4 4091-4095 500 Gals 16% NE Acid

*Sqz w100 Sx common-“drilled out

4 4091.5-4095.5 500 Glas 15% NE Acld
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al: Packer Al: Liner Run:
2.375 4631 Llves No

Dafe of First, Resumed Production, SWO or ENHR, Producing Methed:
[:I Flowing [:I Pumplag [:j Gas Lift [:] Other (Explain)

Eslimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-Oil Ratlo Gravily

Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF GOMPLETION: PRODUGTION INTERVAE:
[iVented [Isod l’_'] Used on Lease D Open Hele Peif. (1 Dually Comp. Commingled
) (Submit ACO-8) {Submit ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.) {_] other (specify)

Mail fo: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Well Name Brian Ottley 1

Doc ID 1095055

Tops

SR

Anhydrite 2397 +506

B/Anydtrite 2418 +485

Heebner 3891 -988

Toronto 3917 -1014
Lansing 3938 -10356
Muncie 4088 -1185
LKC/H 401 -1198
Stark 4167 -1264
Hush 4203 -1300
BKC 4254 -1351
Marmaton 4284 -1381
Altamont 4307 -1404
Pawnee 4370 -1467
Myrick 4410 -1507
Fort Scott 4423 -1520
Cherokee 4451 -1548
Johnson 4497 -1594
Mississipplan 4551 -1648
RTD 4700 -1797
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QS xx ﬁtt“ 73
Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

December 10, 2014

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO121401
Brian Ottley 1
API No. 15-109-21101-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Fort Scott formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: John Niernberger
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-109-21101-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 25
	Township: 13
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 803
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2232
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Logan
	lname: Brian Ottley
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
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	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
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	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 1.87
	form1gas: 0.00
	form1water: 3.89
	form2oil: 0.08
	form2gas: 0.00
	form2water: 1.66
	form3oil: 
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	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
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	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
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	Check Box8: Off
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	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 9/18/2014
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 12/10/2014
	comminglingid: CO121401


